in listed unit trusts. These investments are classified on the
statement of financial position as available-for-sale financial
assets. As these investments are carried at fair value with
changes in fair value recognised in equity, all changes in
market conditions, except for impairment, will directly affect
equity, but have no  effect on profit.

The investments are in a number of different unit trusts with a
dominant emphasis on balanced funds that have exposures to
a wide range of asset classes and geographical locations. The
assets and liabilities within these unit trusts indirectly expose
the Company and Group to interest rate risk, currency risk
and equity price risks. It is not considered practicable to ‘look
through’ the unit trusts to analyse these risks in detail. There
have been no changes from previous periods.

Other price risk sensitivity analysis

If the fair value of investments in unit trusts increased by
10% (2017: 10%) this would have increased equity for both the
Company and Group by $13,317 (2017: $13,453) A decrease of
10% would have reduced equity by the same amount.

46

2018 LEVEL 1 LEVEL 2 LEVEL 3 TOTAL

Assets

Available-for-sale financial assets:

- Listed unit trusts 133,166 - - 133,166

- Shares in unlisted entity - - 1,000,000 1,000,000

- Regulatory reserve 1,153,947 - - 1,153,947

1,287,113 - 1,000,000 2,287,113

2017 LEVEL 1 LEVEL 2 LEVEL 3 TOTAL

Assets

Available-for-sale financial assets:

- Listed unit trusts 134,533 - - 134,533

- Shares in unlisted entity - - 1,000,000 1,000,000

- Regulatory reserve 1,107,866 - - 1,107,866

1,242,399 - 1,000,000 2,242,399

Fair value hierarchy

Financial assets and financial liabilities measured at fair value in the statement of financial position are grouped into three
levels of a fair value hierarchy:

Level 1 - the instrument has quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities;

Level 2 - a valuation technique is applied using inputs other than quoted prices within Level 1 that are observable for the
financial instrument, either directly (i.e. as prices), or indirectly (i.e. derived from prices); or

Level 3 - a valuation technique is applied using inputs that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs).

[…]

19 MR DANIEL DROGA  2,000,000 0.5%

20 FAT PROPHETS PTY LTD  2,000,000 0.5%

TOTAL  200,194,825 50.0%

Balance of Register  200,273,761 50.0%

Grand TOTAL  400,468,586 100.0%

Top 20 Shareholders

Substantial Holdings
There are 400,468,586 ordinary shares on issue in the capital of the Company at the date of this report. There are no other
classes of shares currently on issue other than ordinary shares. Each holder of ordinary shares has the right to attend and vote
at general meetings of the Company in person, by representative or by proxy. On a show of hands, each member entitled to be
present has one vote. If the shareholder is represented by more than one person, they will still only have one vote on a show of
hands. On a poll, each ordinary share represents one vote.

Details of all options and performance rights on issue as at the end of the financial year are set out in Note 23 to the Accounts.

As at the date of this report, the names of the substantial holders in the Company and the number of ordinary shares to which
each substantial holder and its associates have a relevant interest as disclosed in substantial holding notices given to the
Company are set out below:

PARADICE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT 38,984,452 9.7%

BLACKROCK GROUP 20,013,204 5.0%

74

The following table shows the number of holders of each class of equity securities as at the date of this report and how those
holdings are distributed:

RANGE SECURITIES NO. OF HOLDERS

NUMBER % NUMBER %

100,001 and over  305,376,331 76.3%  341 5.8%

10,001 to 100,000  81,334,695 20.3%  2,496 42.4%

5,001 to 10,000  8,767,291 2.2%  1,088 18.5%

1,001 to 5,000  4,713,872 1.2%  1,524 25.9%

1 to 1,000  276,397 0.1%  431 7.3%

Total  400,468,586 100%  5,880 100%

Ordinary Shares

RANGE SECURITIES NO. OF HOLDERS

NUMBER % NUMBER %

100,001 and over  9,039,847 80.3%  20 18.5%

10,001 to 100,000  2,077,246 18.5%  67 62.0%

5,001 to 10,000  116,115 1.0%  14 13.0%

1,001 to 5,000  19,434 0.2%  6 5.6%

1 to 1,000  750 0.0%  1 0.9%

Total  11,253,391 100.0%  108 100.0%

Performance Rights
(includes EMI Options, including those that have vested but have not yet been exercised)

75Praemium Annual Report 2018

Registered office and principal place of business
The registered office of the Company is Praemium Limited, Level 19, 367 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000.

Phone: 	 1800 571 881

Fax: 	 +613 8622 1200

Website: www.praemium.com.au

Board of Directors				   CEO & Managing Director			   Company Secretary
Barry Lewin					   Michael Ohanessian			   Paul Gutteridge

Stuart Robertson

Daniel Lipshut

Claire Willette

Share Registry
Link Market Services: Level 12, 680 George Street, Sydney, NSW 2000. Phone: Within Australia:  1300 554 474